SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19524/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2022 in WA No. 9/2020 passed by the Gauhati High Court at Kohima)

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMOS SEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155422/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155421/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 07-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. N. Balgopal, Adv.G.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned Advocate General for the petitioners would contend that while the State did accept the judgment of the learned Single Judge, by the impugned order, the Division Bench has vouched safe even the benefit of pay band even though pay band was not part of the advertisement under which the writ petitioners were appointed or countenanced by the order of appointment.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Petitioners are permitted to take out notice by *dasti*, in addition.

There will be a stay of the impugned order till the next date of hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)