# w.ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19524/2022

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

AMOS SEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ritu Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Kunal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Acharya, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed IA for deletion of respondent nos. 164, 254, 262 from the array of parties. However, the same is defective. Two weeks time is granted to cure the same.

Counter affidavit in respect of respondent nos. 4, 28,279, 289 and 428 is defective. Two weeks further time is granted to cure the defects.

In respect of other respondents, service of notice is complete.

Appearing respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit, if not filed.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Ld. AOR has filed counter affidavit for a number of respondents and further submits that she will be adopting the same for respondent no. 435.

List again on 24.011.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

HR