SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19524/2022

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMOS SEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((I.A.No. 191867/2023 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

IA No. 191867/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 01-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ritu Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Acharya, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Advocate seeks time to verify the legality and necessity to continue with the present listed application.

Post after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)